YALE PEABODY MUSEUM

P.O. BOX 208118 | NEW HAVEN CT 06520-8118 USA | PEABODY.YALE. EDU

JOURNAL OF MARINE RESEARCH

The *Journal of Marine Research*, one of the oldest journals in American marine science, published important peer-reviewed original research on a broad array of topics in physical, biological, and chemical oceanography vital to the academic oceanographic community in the long and rich tradition of the Sears Foundation for Marine Research at Yale University.

An archive of all issues from 1937 to 2021 (Volume 1–79) are available through EliScholar, a digital platform for scholarly publishing provided by Yale University Library at https://elischolar.library.yale.edu/.

Requests for permission to clear rights for use of this content should be directed to the authors, their estates, or other representatives. The *Journal of Marine Research* has no contact information beyond the affiliations listed in the published articles. We ask that you provide attribution to the *Journal of Marine Research*.

Yale University provides access to these materials for educational and research purposes only. Copyright or other proprietary rights to content contained in this document may be held by individuals or entities other than, or in addition to, Yale University. You are solely responsible for determining the ownership of the copyright, and for obtaining permission for your intended use. Yale University makes no warranty that your distribution, reproduction, or other use of these materials will not infringe the rights of third parties.



This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-ShareAlike 4.0 International License. https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-sa/4.0/



Corrigendum to Surface-intensified Rossby waves over rough topography (J. Mar. Res., 50, 367–384)

by R. M. Samelson¹

In Samelson (1992), Eq. (13) should be changed to

$$R_{max} = \left|\frac{F_1 + F_2}{F_1}\right|^{1/2} = \left|\frac{D_1 + D_2}{D_2}\right|^{1/2}.$$

and the values $R_{max} = 2$ and 1.33 below Eq. 13 should be changed to $R_{max} = 1.4$ and 1.15 respectively. The same error appears in the Abstract.

^{1.} College of Oceanic and Atmospheric Sciences, Oregon State University, Corvallis, Oregon, 97331, U.S.A.